
Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness
Dear First Last Credentials Type Department Address Email Team Name Assistant

Dr. David Padalino M.D. Chair Neurosurgery 611 Jacobsen Hall padalind@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team

Ms. Deborah Hermann Chair Emergency Medicine
913C Jacobsen 
Hall hermannd@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team

Dr. John Manring M.D. Member Psychiatry 713 HAR 329 manringj@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team Lisa Galliger
Dr. Katalin Banki M.D. member Pathology 3809A UH bankik@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team Susan Philips
Dr. Debanik Chaudhuri M.D. member Medicine UHCC 5th FL chaudhud@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team
Dr. Peter Cronkright M.D. member Medicine UHCC 2124 cronkrip@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team Mary Myles
ReverendRev. Terry Culbertson member Spiritual Care 1317 UH culbertt@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team
Dr. Akaber ElKhamra member Pediatrics 5400 UH ElkhamrA@Upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team Keeps own cal
Ms. Sue Henderson‐Kendrick member Graduate Medical Ed1814 UH henderss@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team
Dr. Joel Portnoy M.D. member Otolaryngology CWB 241 portnoyj@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team
Dr. Oleg Shapiro M.D. member Urology CWB 224 shapiroo@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team Bonnie Schader
Ms. Donna Clawson Recorder Radiation Oncology 619 UH clawsond@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team
Dr. Jill Thomas Ph.D. member Psychiatry 713 HAR 302 thomasji@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team Keeps own cal

Ms. Renae Rokicki facilitator Human Resources 417 Jacobsen Hall rokickir@upstate.edu Resident/Fellow Life and Wellness Team


